Appendix A

Number of Refugee Children in California
Ages 5 through 18
Federal Fiscal Years 2009-11 *

County

ALAMEDA Total

BUTTE Total

CONTRA COSTA Total
EL DORADO Total
FRESNO Total

KERN Total

LOS ANGELES Total
MADERA Total

MARIN Total

MERCED Total
MONTEREY Total
ORANGE Total
PLACER Total
RIVERSIDE Total
SACRAMENTO Total
SAN BERNARDINO Total
SAN DIEGO Total

SAN FRANCISCO Total
SAN JOAQUIN Total
SAN LUIS OBISPO Total
SAN MATEO Total
SANTA BARBARA Total
SANTA CLARA Total
SANTA CRUZ Total
SOLANO Total
SONOMA Total
STANISLAUS Total
SUTTER Total

TULARE Total
VENTURA Total

YOLO Total

California County TOTALS:

2009

125

0

28

0

14

8

717

12

130
13
28

195
45

1282
59

27

125

11

83

10

26
2962

2010

135

0

31

1

18

9

531

127

31
185
30
1050
49

17

87

5
13
2426

2011

103

13

25

1

10

1

445

102
10
21

165
17

610
24

25

76

7
1714

3-Year TOTALS
363

13

84

2

42

18

1693

19

11
359
27
80
545
92
2942
132
23

69

288

15
11
180
9

2

19
46
7102

* As reported in the 2012 Department of Health and Human Services, Administration for Children
and Families funding announcement number HHS-2012-ACF-ORR-ZE-0317
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